PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3961672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIFESHIELD, INC.	06/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFESHIELD, LLC
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10356512
Application Number:	10423887
Application Number:	10602854
Application Number:	10821938
Application Number:	10366334
Application Number:	10366316
Application Number:	10795368
Application Number:	10366317
Application Number:	10806371
Application Number:	10366320
Application Number:	10366335
Application Number:	11321515
Application Number:	11321429
Application Number:	11321776
Application Number:	11321526
Application Number:	11321338
Application Number:	11680384
Application Number:	29251864
Application Number:	29251865

PATENT REEL: 039157 FRAME: 0154

503915020

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29251866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)542-2283

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-542-2280

Email: khunter@walltong.com

Correspondent Name: TONG, REA, BENTLEY & KIM, LLC

Address Line 1: 12 CHRISTOPHER WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 105

Address Line 4: EATONTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIFESHIELD, LLC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRSTEN HUNTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Kirsten Hunter/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=LifeShield Inc_LifeShield LLC#page1.tif source=LifeShield Inc_LifeShield LLC#page2.tif source=LifeShield Inc_LifeShield LLC#page3.tif source=LifeShield Inc_LifeShield LLC#page4.tif source=LifeShield Inc_LifeShield LLC#page5.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LIFESHIELD, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LIFESHIELD, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"LIFESHIELD, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT

4:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5346373 8100M

130757574

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

leffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 0506706

DATE: 06-12-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:31 PM 06/10/2013 FILED 04:31 PM 06/10/2013 SRV 130757574 - 5346373 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is
LifeShield, LLC and the name of the
corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is LifeShield, Inc.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.
THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is LifeShield, LLC
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on filing.
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 2260 E. Imperial Highway
El Segundo, CA 90245 , the place of business
of the surviving limited liability company.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited
liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited
liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liable signed by an authorized person, the 6th 2013	
Ву:/	Authorized Person
Name:_	Keith U. Landenberger Print or Type
Title:	Senior Vice President, LifeShield, LLC

Docket Numbe r	Countr y	Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Number	Title	Status
	US	02/03/ 2003	10/356,512	6,888,459	RFID based security system	Active
	US	04/28/ 2003	10/423,887	7,019,639	RFID based security network	Active
	US	06/25/ 2003	10/602,854	7,023,341	RFID reader for a security network	Active
	US	04/12/ 2004	10/821,938	7,042,353	Cordless telephone system	Active
	US	02/14/2003	10/366,334	7,053,764	Controller for a security system	Active
	US	02/14/ 2003	10/366,316	7,057,512	RFID reader for a security system	Active
	US	03/09/2004	10/795,368	7,079,020	Multi-controller security network	Active
	US	02/14/2003	10/366,317	7,079,034	RFID transponder for a security system	Active
	US	03/23/ 2004	10/806,371	7,084,756	Communications architecture for a security network	Active
	US	02/14/2003	10/366,320	7,091,827	Communications control in a security system	Active
	US	02/14/ 2003	10/366,335	7,119,658	Device enrollment in a security system	Active
	US	12/29/ 2005	11/321,515	7,202,789	Clip for RFID transponder of a security network	Active
	US	12/29/ 2005	11/321,429	7,283,048	Multi-level meshed security network	Active
	US	12/29/ 2005	11/321,776	7,495,544	Component diversity in a RFID security network	Active

US	12/29/ 2005	11/321,526	7,511,614	Portable telephone in a security network	Active
US	12/29/ 2005	11/321,338	7,532,114	Fixed part-portable part communications network for a security network	Active
US	02/28/ 2007	11/680,384	7,629,880	System, method and device for detecting a siren	Active
US	01/13/ 2006	D/251,864	D534,146	Security network handset shape	Active
US	01/13/ 2006	D/251,865	D534,519	Security network handset	Active
US	01/13/ 2006	D/251,866	D538,797	Security network handset controls	Active

PATENT REEL: 039157 FRAME: 0160

RECORDED: 07/14/2016